
. Department of · 

Environmental Protectio(; (Q) ~1f 
Jeb Bush 
Governor 

Northeast District 
7825 Baymeadows Way, Suite 8200 

jacksonville. Rorida 32256-7590 

April19, 2005 .. 

CERTIFIED MAlL- RETURN RECEIPT 

Mr. Daniel Salmon 
Nassau County Board of Commissioners 
P.O. Box 1010 
Fernandina Beaeh, FL 32035 

·--- -..~ _ ..... _ :~-~ -·:~·- -~(?:·:·· ""~~·-...;-::r:-~- :···-.: ..... -~~· .. ~ .... ~ 

Dear Mr. Salmon: 

Nassau County- Potable Water 
. ·Hilliard Public Works 

PWS ID#: 2454361 
OGC Consent Order No. 05-0517- CASE CLOSURE 

Colleen M. Castille 
Secretary 

Enclosed is ·an exeeuted c_opy of the Consent Order to resolve Case No. 05-0517. April 
14th,-2005 is the effective date of this Order, and all time frames will be referenced from thisJda.ie:'4 ;.t,,.¥~tli~,--~.,{·.· ..... ; -~ ·;;.. . .. · . . .. :, : ·C·L. · 

With receipt of check number 106855 for $100.00 (one hundred dollars), the Department 
considers this case closed. Thank you for your cooperation In resolving this matter. 

Should you have any questions concerning the Consent Order, please feel free to contact 
Joni Petry at (904) 807-3321. Your continued cooperation is appreciated. 

""'"'" I -) 

JID:IMP~ 
. cc: Mr. Larry Morgan, OGC 

Ms. Ollie Henderson, Data.~rocessing 

"More Protection, Less Process" 

Printed on recycled paper. 



Jeb Bush 
Governor 

Department of 

Environmental Protection 
Northeast District 

7825 Baymeadows Way, Suite 8200 
jacksonville, Florida 32256-75?0 

March 30, 2005 

Colleen M. Castille 
Secretary 

CERTIFIED MAll.. - RETUR.l'l" RECEIPT REVISED OGC FILE NO. 

Mr. Daniel Salmon 
Nassau County Board of Commissioners 
P.O. Box 1010 
Fernandina Beach, FL 32035 

,,~ ., 

. ···.~·; ;;~'-;T''<:. 
SUBJECI': Proposed Settlement of bEP vs. Hilliard Public Works 
. -... ,_,,_,.. . OGc File No.: . OS-OS 17 

.. ····~~~~,;,.;.···; ~:;.•;.- ~~·· .. · ... ·. ~ . ... ·. ... . ·• .• ": •. .. ..• .. 

'The·p~os~ :ofthis letter is to complete the resolution of the matter previously identified by the 

'· ~J)~~~~J!!.e~~~~ yYarn,;i~g ~tter #~S.:~~PyY~5:~~- ~-~~.!~~~2: .~ .. ~~,~~~~~~ 
been Cfanfie(f and 1thas been determmed that no VIOiatlon occurred, the Department finds that you 

.. are hi'Violatio~ oftlie rules and statutes cited in Item No. 1 of that W aming Letter. . .. 
. ' ~ .-.. :_-;:.;..-~i~:·-:~,··4.:~: ~~~-~:--:.-:;-':',~ : .... ~---~-J. ·~·- ; . • . -· 

. _.,:_, ..... -" .. :;.·.'' ~ .. .... ·-.·--. 

,-·~--cln order to resolve the matters identified in the Warning Letter, you are assessed civil penalties in ... 
the amount of $75.00 for violation of Rule 62-550.513, F.A.C., along with $25.00 to reimburse 
Department costs, for a total of $100.00. 

The Department acknowledges that the payment of these civil penalties by you does ~!Ot constitute · 
·an a4n.rlssion of liability. This payment must be made payable to the Departinent of Environmental 
ProteCtion by dishier's check or money order and shall include the OGC File Number assigned . 
above and the notation ''Ecosystems Management and Restoration Til!st Fund." Pa}IDent shall be 
seni.io'the Depamiient of Environmental Protection, Northeast District; 78ZS_BaYIQeadows Wav • 
• "'f'"':'<~ ............... ,--,~---"·"":"·'- ._,' ·-_._ ··- ·: .... ,, ::~-·.,_~,-. __ • .,,...~: ... ;s.::: •. ;;'I..O,...._: ... <.: •. ,..-,_ .. _._.,""::!.~~·~;,f-•_ .. -·.,-.:;;..··-· ·:.. -·~.:-.- ... >- •. ·· :··;::.~·.-: 

·Suite B200, Jacksonville; Florida 32256-7590, within 30 days of yotir sigiririg this letter. · ·. . · · 

Your signing this letter constitutes your acceptance of the Department's offer to resolve this matter 
·on these terms. If you elect to sign it, please reniin the entire letter to the Department at the address 
indicated above. The Departrilent will then countersign the letter and file it with the Clerk of the 
Department. When the signed letter is filed with the Clerk, the letter shall constitute final agency 
action of the Department, which shall be enforceable pursuant to Section 120.69 and 403.121, 
Florida Statutes. 

.. 
None of your rights or substantial interests are determined by this letter unless you sign it and it is 
filed with the Department Clerk. However, if you do not sign and return this letter to the 
Department at the District address by April14, 2005, the Department will assume that you are 

"More Protection, Less Process" 

Printed on recyded paper. 



· · DEP vs. Hilliard Public Works 
OGC File No. 05-0517 
March 30, 2005 
Page 2 of3 

not interested in settling this matter on the above descJ1bed terms, and will proceed with the 
assessment of administrative penaJties under the Environmental Litigation Reform Act. 

William C .. ~n 
Acting District.Director 

·-·-· -
·,_ .. 

_:_;: ____ ~ ___ _.:.. ________ :...._ ________ __;,....;__;...;,......:.... ____ _..,.._.:.. __ ..;_· ~-"'~'i<~ . 

. . ,,1, <~Ansley J{~-~~Acree· .. ,~:':;· ;,", ,.... , .on behalf__ of,· Board. Qf -~(n~~!Y.~~~~I!~E.~~F.! .. R!.;!J.~_ .. ~. '~_.a .. :'!~. m,tt 
·. · ·:·. '''(Piease-~ar~name> · · ·· ,._ .. (Please~or~fco4fi1mfname)?:''£':~~~~l' 

.c;,,;.~; ._q-~i;'·,:;.i,f,~-~~::tf!(:~:-r"'-'··-··-!'··,\~':f~i;~~-~F ,, . .,.,-..:.~'*~t••~tttB•-..®tJI1atifi:.J.IJ:~;fi, 

..-rr.t'lr.r.-ny ACCEPT THE TERMS OF THE SEITLEMENT OFFER mENTJFIEDuoVE. . 
,s,.,~~~~~~~-~ .,; . • (.~ : ·'o •!:'. ,·:;;;'::~~'j~)'fS't~~·~~;: • · .. 

~-::: -:·.-~:::~.--~-~,::;-.~?~~~~--!P-~~$:~~..f..4.~~~':~~:-..:_: .. ~-.-~ . _ ~:_ ... ,.- \· _-; __ : ,-- ~-- · -~- · ----.,; · ·.-§~:~ -+.~~''::·,.;::·.~. ;c¥\~H&o;;(1~'if~'"l!i1~ 
.' ., ..... \.---·- -- -- ·-- -- ---- - - -.- - - -- - '- - - - - - - ---

-~~~:-~:~:::.=~;:~··ot,r.~;j;.;::;;;~;;:;~Rri;ii~rri·~~-6~;···;·~ ·~:::..c:;:;;~1~~:,~~~~t~~t--~ 
.. • __ :_ ... -~~~r:i===~-'.;~-~!1! ·'~~~~~,,.~1·tl)';:t.h···::·-~~<"~:~~< ·::;oo;~·~:::~:t;~~~-~~-

.., .. -.- .•. -.............. ,. •• .,,.:'!'~.,.~..,...,.. .. --t.:.-.~,o,f·-~ .,.-~,_~;-.... ·~ ' -~'--. . •. ' ·--· ·-·-

William C. Green - .· ... - - . ' ... -.~,.- :-.· -- ........ ~ ~-- ~ 

Acting District Director 
'" ~- --- .. ·':.i·"-~"': ;~~-_~:,:{:~l~-~~~q~,i~, -~';:~S~-V~~!r~~-~- ri;~~ :-;._~~:i>{~:~ :~~:-·.\~~:,.,:;~~--- .. ~--~·,::>- ~,- · ·. 

Fll..ING AND AcKNOWLEDGEMENT . 
FILED: ori''tbis. thte, p~uanito § i20.52 Florida Statutes, with the designated Department Oerk, receipt of 
which is hereby acknowledged. 

aerk 

4#. c20 1 do ru-
Date 

cc: Doug Hewett, Operator 



' . 

-
t-·· 

.. 

NOTICE OF RIGHTS 

Persons who are not parties to this Consent Order but. whose substantial interests are affected 
by this Consent Order have a right, pursuant to Sections 120.~69 and 120.57, Florida Statutes, to 
petition for an administrative hearing on it. The Petition must contain the information set forth 
below and must be filed (received) at the Department's Office of General Counsel, 3900 
Commonwealth Boulevard, MS-359 TalJahassee, Florida 32399-3000, within 21 days of receipt of 

• ._ _,;...::. .·.,.·.· -.-.:..,..,.;r.-$. -~·-.A~---.,·~-.-~-:~~--·'·~·-'-~-~ ... ~ .... ,:·.·--~;..:··:..-·-~ .. ~ .· ·-·. . . . . .. -'~- _.,-. -.:. -
this notice~ A copy of the Petition ~ust also be mailed at the time of filing to the District Office 
named above at the addresS-indicated 'Failuie to file a petition Within the 21 days conStitutes a 
waiver of ~y right S!Jeh persOn has to an administrative hearing pursuant to Sections 120.569 and 
120.57, Florida Statutes." 

., ;tJ~~-~4~Ur.ftif~!~~::•;j~-~~d;.~~~w~:.;~·;.·:~~ ~-: 
. --~ ~a)~~.R~~~~~..:JP.~-~~~~Y~~!!!l}~~~t~s,£p~nt Order 
--"·;.~~~~!~~g~g!l<!~=~*~ct?~~ ~~~~J.~~,g.r-~YJ.ty!~J~~~) .. ~ .. ·J • -.' 

_,-statement of how ana wlien ~ach petiti~er rece1ved notice of the Consent Order; (c) A statement of 

~-~~!tP~~~~~S~~!!L~~~~.!!!$!~~Y!~J~2!~!U!2[['9.~l~ . -~~.el9J.tlie __ .->:'-···•·:'v''1'::.e--
- -.·;;,.·_:;.;.,-: 

fOJmtJllate;aagcreP,Jlnic'~v -~~~-~~:.f-_.~~:,i,-. .,~ .. ?i 

~~~on. ~~f~P*-~r .. ·~$~g~J?~.'.W~~~·~~?P~t~ti~:!l¥-lY ~-~~~tJtpm_thf.~~i!icmJ*e_n_gy it ,in _, .· 
. this Notice. ·Persons whose substantial mterests Will be affected by any dectston of the Department 
· with regard to~thecsubject Canseiit Order have the right to petition to becbme a PartY to the ·- · 
.~·proceeding.\The'J>etitigijijnistcpJife>~-~~·the'~Uiremeritsspe¢fied_above .. andJleJiJed(received) · _;._._ 

.- . - ---~ - "-~- -... ·-- .. · •. ·-·-:-·-.,..._·~---.-· .... ~·- . .- '"f-''".~~--- ~--.... -· ··:·.,,- ... -.- .. ·. .-~~-;:;,._ •. -~-, ------· :. ,-· ....... _ .. -.~---...• , . . ..... ;-.-.~:.J-- ··-· 

within 21 days of receipt of this notice in the Office of General Counsel at the above address of the 

·. Dep~~~t~ .!~~~ ~-~~!i~e .. tt!NJi:,te~~?!e~~ ~~.~~Jisti~~s a.~.~~~r-~(~Y ~ght_ such· 
_ perSori has to request a hearing tinder SectionsJ20.569 and 120.57, Florida Statutes, arid to · . . · · 

. .-- ·_: . __ -. ... -...~-""""' .... ~~"":""-~-~-..1~---'"'-4--....... ;-•. -~;~~~----~--~~-i---~ .... ~:_-~,;;.·_.,.~~ .. ,~~---:. ,;_L;.>;r.;_;_,;-~:--'"""'i?-~- . ..,. _ _.-~·;·_-.,_, -"~·"!· .... ·.~:-...... ~~-~-----~- _,,' .. · __ ._,.' . 
... participate as a "party to this proceeding~ '''Any subsequent intervention will only be at the ·approval of 

the J>residing·officerllp6i11Iioifoii fiied-porswlilt"f<>';Rwe 2s-1o6.2o5, ·Fioilda""Adminisiiiltive~co<te. 
- -. . ·: ": .---~ ·_ ':·:~-- •. ,- .. . . ,- . . _.. ~ -~:_.: ... ,. ·=:--:~~~~-~--:~:~.-::-.·-~-~ ·.-:-~--· •"-< ;-': .· :-:::-.~ ~- ~-_·: ·- ~ ..... ·. . . ..._,. .-··.. ,• .. --~-. ----~. - .. 

c.',,-.. · -~-. __ --~--- •· __ ·~:-.·-~;..-. ..:-~-.~ _-;t;;'.~ .. ...:-~~;~~~~~--)w~~~~l·; ::~t.it.::r~~~v:::::-- ,'""-~- _ ~----.. _ _::.'- _. . _ . __ . _ ,. . 

Mediation under Section.120.573, Florida Statutes, is not available in this proceeding. 

---=r==· =···'""'c==,_.- .... -·=====-

RECEIVE[ 
·. 

APR 0 a 200S 

STATE OF FLORIDA 'I 
QFDAPTME~JT 0~ ~NV. PROTECTION 

·····> ~,.., ~T DIS,. riiCT ' JACKSONVILLE I 

: :~-· 

;;_, --.-.-·• 



Departme~t of 

Environrriental Protection 
Northeast District 

Jeb Bush 
· Governor 

1825 Baymeadows Way, Suite 8200 
JacksorM1fe; Ronda 32256-7590 

Colleen M. Castille 
Secret3ry 

February 16,2005 

CERTIFJED MAlL-RETURNREcE1Pr 

Mr. Daniel Salmon . 
Nassau COmity. Board of <;:::o:rnmjssioners 

. -~P.O. Box 1010 . .··· . 
· -.. -~,1~'\:;~~iriitiDaBeac:h ~Fr. 32035 -- · " · 

-. . . . ,_ 

~~--. ·:_.,.. .• ··r-;_·;. __ _...__~--=-~-~-:-~·-_·. -........... :;;_ .. . ::· ' ..• '-_. '": - ~ 

1. ··It is a ~oiatlori bt:Rule 62-5S0.513 for a non.:transient, no1,1.-comtnunity wat~ systen)_ to 
fail to ~anal}fe for·pimiaiy Jp.orgimic.S. Rt!le ()2-~50.513(1) ~-~iiD.~iriiilSien(non.: ·. 
coillli1.'!lD.ity water systems using ground water as a so~ tp monitot duririg 2004 .. 

: 2. It !sa vioiati~ of Rule 6Z-S50.800 for a non-tranSjen~ n,on-conununity w3:~t system to . 
fail to analyze.for le~ anq copper. Rule 62-550~800 requires youi.- system: to conduct lead 
and copper tap san;tpifug imnnally. · · 

You are requested to e.9ntact JoniPetry ~t (904) SCn-3321 within fift~il (15) days,of receipt of 
this warning lettet to mange a meeting lo discuss this: ~tter; . The Departme;tlt is intereSted in 
reviewing any facts you ~ay'have th~t will assist jn detenninjng -wh~.tqer any vio~ations lia,ve 
occ~ You inay ~g anyone with you to the I!leeting that. could hdp resolve ibis ·matter.· 

· ·~ore Protection, Less Process" 

Printed an recyded paper. 

-.I . ~ I 
;.. 



J ., 

• ,. C": .. ': ·. 
Billiard Public Works 
WL05-0040-PW-4S-N;ED 
Page 2 of2 

Pl~e be· advised that this W a.t:l:lfug Letter is part of an agency investigation, prelinrinary to 
agen,cy action in accordance with section 120.51( 4). Florida Statutes. We look forward to your . ' . 
cooperation in c';m1pleting the investi~ation and re:soiution of this matter. . · 

. . Co/ n.A 
WCQ-.EDC~:jp 
Enf~tFile 
ec: bo~~weit; ~a QPerator 

• . ,,· __ .... -~--. ·; •' -- - ~-- -,-- c•-----"··.-

-~;_. --~-- ...:... . ..:. .:.. . -.--. 

sm.c~ 
f1villiam C. Green .. 

Acting District Director 

.• 

; I 

I i 

' 
. ~ 

. ---~ ... ·.-o..: -:-• 
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. Nassau County 
Board of County Commissioners 

P.O. Box 4000 

Fernandina Beach, FL 32035-4000 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 
VOID AFTER 60 DAYS 

Pay One Hundred Ninety Five Dollars and 00 cents************* 

To The FL DEPT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 
Order or NORTHEAST DISTRICT OFFICE 

Wachovia Bank N.A. 
Fernandina Beach, 

FL 32035 

7825 BAYMEADOWS WAY, STE 2008 
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32256-7577 

Vendor No. I Vendor Name 

1253 I FL DEPT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE 

Vendor 
Number 

1253 

63·2/630 Check Check 
Date Number 

04/07/2005 00106855 

$' 195.00 

-~-"-· () A .... _a_~~ ............ MP. ~r•zed Signature 

-74.~4,.~- MP 

. - - . 

l 
Check No. Check Date Check Amount 

106855 04/07/2005 195.00 



F~dEx I Track Page 1 of 1 

!nf1lrm~Ji_QJLC~Ilt~_r I Custc 

Track Shipments 

Detailed Results 

Tracking number 
Signed for by 
Ship date 
Delivery date 

Status 

Date/Time 

Apr 8, 2005 9:59AM 

846399540314 
J.TILLMAN 
Apr7,2005 
Apr 8, 2005 9:59 AM 

Delivered 

Activity 

Delivered 

Reference 

Delivered to 
Service type 

@ Print~bJeVersion (!) Qillc;_kJ::ie1p 

Location 

GGC 05-0517 & OGC 
05-051 
Receptionist/Front Desk 
Priority Envelope 

Details 

8:24AM On FedEx vehicle for delivery JACKSONVILLE, FL 
7:38AM At local FedEx facility JACKSONVILLE, FL 

Apr 7, 2005 8:08PM At des! sort facility JACKSONVILLE, FL 
6:00PM Left origin JACKSONVILLE, FL 
3:18PM Picked up JACKSONVILLE, FL 

Email your detailed tracking results (optional) 

Enter your email, submit up to three email addresses (separated by commas), add your 
message (optional), and click Send email. 

Add a messa e to this email. 
From 

Glob~JJ:!ome I §er:viGeJnfo I AboutEed!:~ I JnYe~tQLRel~tiollJ! I Q__~Ieers I fedexccom_~_rmsof 
l.Lse I Priva~Pgli~ 

You can also tra 
• By TCN 
• FedEx Tr 

shipment 
• By Email 
• By FedE> 

Solutions 

Wrong Address? 
Reduce future mis 
FedEx Address Ct 

Shipping Freighl 
FedEx has LJL. ; 
surface and air e 
freight, multi piec 
deiLveJieJ?. and o• 

This site is protected by copyright and trademark laws under US and International law. All rights reserved.© 1995-2005 FedEx 

http://www. fedex.com/Tracking 4/8/2005 



Apr 05 05 0?:26a 

Jeb Bush 
Governor 

Nassau Count~ Building De 548468? 

Northeast District 
7825 Baymeadows Way, Suite 8200 

Jacksonville, Florida 32256-7590 

March 8, 2005 

Mr. Daniel Salmon 
Nassau County Board of Commissioners 
P.O. Box 1010 
Fernandina Beach, FL 32,035 

Dear Mr. Salmon: 

Nassau County- Potable Water 
Lead and Copper Monitoring 
Hilliard Public Works 
PWS ID: 2454361 

p.2 

Upon further investigation, and contrary to what was listed in last year's monitoring letter, the 
Department has determined that lead and copper tap sampling was not due for your system 

·during the 2004 compliance year. T~erefore, please disregard Item No.2 on Warning Letter 05-
0040-PW-45-NED. Accordingly, your system has been reduced to triennial monitoring and the 
next monitoring period will be during June -September 2006, with results due to this office 
no later than October 10, 2006. 

We apologize for any inconvenience that this error may have caused and if you have any 
questions regarding this matter, please call me at (904) 807-3321 or by email at 
Joni.Petry@DEP.STATE.FL.US. Your cooperation with the Florida Safe Drinking Water 
Program is appreciated. 

[_q'( 
ECR:JMP:jp 
Lead & Copper File 
cc: Doug Hewett, Lead Operator 

Sincerely, 

~r~ 
Joni M. Petry 
Environmental Specialist 

"More Protection, Less Process" 

Printed on recycled paper, 

Received Tlrne Apr. 5. 7:31AM 



' \ .. 

' ' 

jeb Bush 
Governor 

Department of 

Environmental Protection 
Northeast District 

7825 Baymeadows Way, Suite 8200 
Jacksonville; Florida 32256-7590 

February 16, 2005 

CER'IlFIED MAIL- RETIJRN RECEIPT 

Mr. Daniel Salmon 
Nas·sau County Board of Commissioners 
P.O. Box 1010 
Fernandina Beach, FL 32035 

Nassau County- Potable Water 
Hilliard Public Works // PWS# 2454361 
W ARNINGLETIER No. WL05-0040-PW-45-NED 

Dear Mr. Salmon: 

Colleen M. Castille 
Secretary 

The pwpose of this letter is to advise you ofpossible violations of law for which you might be 
responsible and to seek your cooperation in resolving this matter. A review of our records 
indicates that violations qf the Florida Statutes and the Florida Administrative· Code may exist at 
the above referenced facility. During the records review, the following were noted: 

1. Triennial results for the monitoring of all primary inorganics except nitrate and nitrite 
were not sQ.b.mitted for the 2004 compliance year. 

2. Annual results for monitoring of lead and copper were not submitted for June through 
September2004. 

Chapter 62, Florida Administrative Code, provides that: · 

1. It is a violation of Rule 62-550.513 for a non.:.transient, non-community water system to 
fail to analyze for primaryinorganics. Rule 62-~50.513(1) requires non-transient, non­
comm~ty water systems using ground water as a soilrce to monitor duririg 2004. 

: 2. It is a violation of Rule 62:-550.800 for a non-transient, non-community water system to . 
fail to analyze for lead and copper. Rule 62-550.800 requires your systemto conduct lead 
and copper tap sampling annually. 

You are requested to contact Joni Petry at (904) 807-3321 within fifteen (15) days of receipt of 
this warning letter to arrange a meeting to discuss this matter. · The Department is interested in 
reviewing any facts you may have that will assist in determining whether any violations have 
occurred. you inay bring anyone with you to the meeting that could help resolve this matter. 

"More Protection, Less Process" 

Printed on recyded paper. 



• I • 

Hilliard Public Works 
WL05-0040-PW-45-NED 
Page2 of2 

Please be advised that this Warning Letter is part of an agency investigation, preliminary to 
agency action in accordance with section 120.57(4), Florida Statutes. We look forward to your 
cooperation in completing the investigation and resolution of this matter. 

Enforcement File 
cc: Doug Hewett, Lead Operator 

sm.~~ 
~illiam C. Green 

Acting District Director 

' 
/ 
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HHI!ard Public Works 
PWS# 2454361 
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Nota: IIICL vlolatlon1end some detKtlon will trigger kKr.ased monitoring (J.e. from Annual to Quarterly~ 
Rafer1D Table 7, Chapt&r 62-150 lor further details 



.. 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
NASSAU COUNTY 

BUILDING MAINTENANCE 

Record of Oral Counseling or Oral Reprimand 

DATE: April 5, 2005 

This is to record that __ D_a_ve __ Sp~ro __ le _________________ was 

ORALLY COUNSELLED/ORALLY REPRIMANDED by me this date 
concerning the following: 

DE P Pcop4seJ 'Serr/e.menz of DE D ll$ If; 11 i ttrui Pu bli e. ~cll-k$. OG C.. 

J=;·le. No: O.S-oSJ?} 1)£? Wq~·t\~ \e..=rrett. NO. WLt>S- OtJI.fl>· Pt..J·'f5-NE.D.) 

( Gfi,\~ f<..Drrd tamp j E-P\A i\ ~Q.om "Do~ Hewe.Tr/AIA6.SaV A~e.Jic..,.-

bis CQn<!e&NSJ ?e-he.Jvle_ o.f: w.e.llT~"i.i",,;j foW"'m 5e,NT h'l 'D.uu7 ~ 

IN se.nG?.t"AI,ce..tt.Y';d resnJ\ss I ,Pf'ot=.e.dt-Jf!?.:_S IN place... To 

W\.erti.Jnv~ ce..c::t,._v;N-m.e.nrs o£ DG P, '~po:>ve.me.nr.s:- end dcc.uVhewr~-r,.ol. s:. 

. -''--C I l ,. c 70 tN51J'Nt- :rrw: OLJhT"# 6 C4tnp ·,anc.e.. wiTH D£ P ,s Rufea f R~s · 

FACILITY SUPERVISO ... ~ 
UNION STEWARD (lfApplieab!e) 

NOTE: *TO BE PLACED IN EMPLOYEE'S PERSONNEL FILE 

. 
Employee was advised of his right to Union representation -------



NASSAU COUNTY 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
P.O. Box 1010 
Fernandina Beach, Florida 3203 5-l 010 

April 6, 2005 

Jim B. Higginbotham 
Ansley Acree 
Tom Branan 
Floyd L. Vanzant 
Marianne Marshall 

Dist. No. 1 Fernandina Beach 
Dist. No. 2 Fernandina Beach 
Dist. No. 3 Yulee 
Dist. No. 4 Hilliard 
Dist. No. 5 Callahan 

JOHN A. CRAWFORD 
Ex-Officio Clerk 

MICHAEL S. MULLIN 
County Attorney 

MIKE MAHANEY 
County Administrator 

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS 

Mr. William c. Green 
Acting District Director 
Florida Department of Environmental Regulation 
7825 Bayrneadows Way, Suite B200 
Jacksonville, FL 32256 7590 

RE: Proposed Sett~ement of DEP vs. Hilliard Public Works - OGC Fi~e No. 05-0517 

Proposed Settlement of DEP vs. Bailey Road Camp - OGC File No. 05-0511 

Dear Mr. Green: 

Enclosed please find the originals of the Settlement Letter for both above­
referenced matters, approved by the Board of County Commissioners on 
April 6, 2005 and executed by the Board Chairman. 

Also enclosed is a check in the amount of $195.00 as and for complete 
settlement of these matters. 

Please return fully executed copies of the Settlement Offer for both matters 
after the Department executes same. A self-addressed envelope is enclosed 
for your convenience. 

If I can be of any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me. 

Sincerely yours, 

JAC: jb 

CC: Daniel Salmon, Building Maintenance Director 

(904)548-4660,879-1029,(800)958-3496 

An Affirmative Action I Equal Opportunity Employer 


